Maine law.
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50 BOWLING ALLEYS.—CERTAIN SUITS.

Cuar. 58. o destroyed, and to proceed in said action in the same manner

as if’ the original writ had been preserved.

suton mew exe- Sper. 2. When it shall be made to appear to the satisfaction

Issued, of either of the justices of any court in this state, by the affi-
davit of a creditor, his attorney or otherwise, that any execution
issued from the office of the clerk of such court, has been ac-
cidentally lost or destroyed, which execution was unsatisfied
in whole or in part, it shall be the duty of said justice of said
court to direct the clerk thereof, to issue a new execution, for
the amount ascertained to be due, in the same manner as if
the execution so lost or destroyed had been duly returned, un-
satisfied in whole or in part.

[Approved August 8, 1848.]

Chapter $8.
An act for the regulation of bowling alleys.,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives

in Legislature assembled, as follows:
Powerof myor  T'hat the mayor and aldermen of the several cities, select-
seiecimen and  men of towns, and the assessors of plantations, in this state,
e are hereby authorized and empowered to impose upon all bowl--
ing alleys within their corporate limits, such conditions and
restrictions, not inconsistent with the constitution of this state,

as in their opinion the public interest may require.

[Approved August 8, 1848.]

Chapier 39.

An act to authorize certain persons to prosecute and defend suita.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
i Leguslature assembled, as follows: @

In case of the i, In any action which is now or hereafter may be pending in
death of a shert
deputy sheriff, * the supreme judicial court, district court, or before any judge-
coroner or CUll-

stabie, pendin el . » 1 1 1 T
stable, pending - of a municipal cowrt, or any Justice of the peace, in favor of

vor of or against .. 3 1 ol . . .
o oeatinet or against any sheriff, deputy sheriff, coroner or constable, to

Bt ma™ enforce any right, or for any act done in virtue of any precept
Botnd sidwuie  directed to either of said officers, in case of the death of any

in his own name,



